



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6480 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandra Prakash Garg
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

Heard Mr. Chandra Prakash Garg, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State.

On the matter being taken up, the learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted three weeks further time to file his rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the learned A.G.A. on behalf of State opposite party 1 in opposition to the application for suspension of sentence.

In view of above, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.

Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 30.10.2025.

(Rajeev Misra,J.)

September 25, 2025

HSM